Total Computers Meeting: In a Testing Environment Test Devices Needed
10 Calcasieu Parish 010001 S. P. Amett Middle School 449 449 590 230 274 230 274 64 90
10 Calcasieu Parish 010002 Barbe Elementary School 343 125 982 412 482 412 482 18 25
10 Calcasieu Parish 010003 Alfred M. Barbe High School 1892 1489 2925 977 1459 977 1459 213 298
10 Calcasieu Parish 010004 Bell City High School 626 419 1680 450 1074 450 1074 60 84
10 Calcasieu Parish 010005 LeBleu El y School 445 179 903 282 468 282 468 26 36
10 Calcasieu Parish 010006 El y School 361 135 845 340 437 340 437 19 27
10 Calcasieu Parish 010009 Jessie D. Clifton y School 343 78 767 249 337 249 337 1 16
10 Calcasieu Parish 010010 College Oaks Elementary School 339 133 783 376 331 376 331 19 27
10 Calcasieu Parish 010011 Combre/Fondel y School 336 128 541 138 338 138 338 18 26
10 Calcasieu Parish 010012 T. S. Cooley Elementary Magnet School 308 152 565 169 292 169 292 22 30
10 Calcasieu Parish 010013 DeQuincy Primary School 402 0 482 140 287 140 287 0 0
10 Calcasieu Parish 010014 DeQuincy High School 374 279 540 300 220 300 220 40 56
10 Calcasieu Parish 010015 DeQuincy Middle School 330 330 689 319 299 319 299 47 66
10 Calcasieu Parish 010016 Dolby Elementary School 445 194 1206 659 511 659 511 28 39
10 Calcasieu Parish 010018 Fairview y School 311 17 962 228 642 228 642 17 23
10 Calcasieu Parish 010019 Frasch Elementary School 689 3an 1264 3N 783 3N 783 44 62
10 Calcasieu Parish 010023 W. T. Henning E y School 355 159 845 203 554 203 554 23 32
10 Calcasieu Parish 010024 Henry Heights Elementary School 401 150 793 378 358 378 358 21 30
10 Calcasieu Parish 010025 Sam Houston High School 1195 944 1281 647 601 647 601 135 189
10 Calcasieu Parish 010026 lowa High School 489 379 760 494 238 494 238 54 76
10 Calcasieu Parish 010027 John J. Johnson Il El y School 309 19 587 176 311 176 311 17 24
10 Calcasieu Parish 010028 M. J. Kaufman Elementary School 389 158 1499 266 619 266 619 23 32
10 Calcasieu Parish 010029 John F. Kennedy y School 192 68 574 237 280 237 280 10 14
10 Calcasieu Parish 010030 E. K. Key Elementary School 481 205 948 332 600 332 600 29 41
10 Calcasieu Parish 010033 LaGrange High School 994 802 1496 652 808 652 808 15 160
10 Calcasieu Parish 010034 W. W. Lewis Middle School 899 899 1577 541 940 541 940 128 180
10 Calcasieu Parish 010035 LeBlanc Middle School 369 369 986 325 611 325 611 53 74
10 Calcasieu Parish 010036 Middle School 1038 675 2026 745 1081 745 1081 96 135
10 Calcasieu Parish 010038 Ray D. Molo Middle Magnet School 300 300 1203 435 684 435 684 43 60
10 Calcasieu Parish 010039 Moss Bluff Elementary School 952 467 1670 692 ™ 692 ™ 67 93
10 Calcasieu Parish 010040 Moss Bluff Middle School 989 989 1167 563 463 563 463 141 198
10 Calcasieu Parish 010042 A. A. Nelson Elementary School 699 291 1853 393 738 393 738 42 58
10 Calcasieu Parish 010043 Oak Park y School 378 164 646 195 408 195 408 23 33
10 Calcasieu Parish 010044 Oak Park Middle School 501 501 174 376 693 376 693 72 100
10 Calcasieu Parish 010045 Cypress Cove y School 517 231 963 346 571 346 571 33 46
10 Calcasieu Parish 010046 Prien Lake Elementary School 600 262 783 302 409 302 409 37 52
10 Calcasieu Parish 010047 Reynaud Middle School 155 155 834 323 474 323 474 22 31
10 Calcasieu Parish 010050 St. John El y School 917 412 1212 603 543 603 543 59 82
10 Calcasieu Parish 010051 Starks High School 384 268 819 41 374 41 374 38 54
10 Calcasieu Parish 010052 Sulphur High School 2020 1651 3161 1294 1744 1294 1744 236 330
10 Calcasieu Parish 010053 Vincent y School 352 165 828 305 475 305 475 24 33
10 Calcasieu Parish 010054 Richard W. Vincent Elementary School 423 186 1139 260 843 260 843 27 37
10 Calcasieu Parish 010055 Vinton y School 506 203 1010 217 693 217 693 29 4
10 Calcasieu Parish 010056 Vinton High School 293 232 501 284 187 284 187 33 46
10 Calcasieu Parish 010057 Vinton Middle School 230 230 707 202 442 202 442 33 46
10 Calcasieu Parish 010058 i Magnet High School 694 595 1354 692 608 692 608 85 19
10 Calcasieu Parish 010059 T. H. Watkins y School 247 81 663 275 292 275 292 12 16
10 Calcasieu Parish 010060 J. |. Watson Middle School 992 658 1350 459 751 459 751 94 132
10 Calcasieu Parish 010061 Pearl Watson y School 360 140 957 324 566 324 566 20 28
10 Calcasieu Parish 010062 S. J. Welsh Middle School 1228 1228 2491 745 1401 745 1401 175 246
10 Calcasieu Parish 010063 Western Heights y School 349 144 837 345 426 345 426 21 29
10 Calcasieu Parish 010064 Westlake High School 534 429 841 412 389 412 389 61 86
10 Calcasieu Parish 010065 y School 610 282 1198 519 555 519 555 40 56
10 Calcasieu Parish 010066 F. K. White Middle School 626 626 1620 415 1094 415 1094 89 125
10 Calcasieu Parish 010067 Ralph F. Wilson y School 197 75 426 108 269 108 269 1 15
10 Calcasieu Parish 010068 Gillis Elementary School 795 355 1077 357 652 357 652 51 Il
10 Calcasieu Parish 010081 DeQuincy y School 272 272 586 230 298 230 298 39 54

RECOMMENDED DEVICE SPECS




LEA
010

District
Agency
Name
CALCASIEU

Site

Code

010001

010002

010003

010004

010005

010006

010009

010010

010011

010012

010013

010014

010015

010016

010018

010019

010023

010024

010025

010026

010027

010028

010029

010030

010033

010034

7:1 Rollup

BANDWIDTH GAP Cached

Internet Wan Lan Non-cached
Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey

School or Site Name Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) Optimal
32527 1000 100 1000
S. P. Arnett Middle School 492 1000 100 1000
Barbe Elementary School 308 1000 100 1000
Alfred M. Barbe High School 1893 1000 1000 1000
Bell City High School 634 1000 100 1000
LeBleu Settlement Elementary School 451 1000 100 1000
Brentwood Elementary School 407 1000 100 1000
Jessie D. Clifton Elementary School 349 1000 100 1000
College Oaks Elementary School 300 1000 100 1000
Combre/Fondel Elementary School 323 1000 100 1000
T. S. Cooley Elementary Magnet School 309 1000 100 1000
DeQuincy Primary School 401 1000 100 1000
DeQuincy High School 381 1000 100 1000
DeQuincy Middle School 335 1000 100 1000
Dolby Elementary School 471 1000 100 1000
Fairview Elementary School 288 1000 100 1000
Frasch Elementary School 687 1000 100 1000
W. T. Henning Elementary School 366 1000 100 1000
Henry Heights Elementary School 380 1000 100 1000
Sam Houston High School 1190 1000 1000 1000
lowa High School 518 1000 100 1000
John J. Johnson Il Elementary School 268 1000 100 1000
M. J. Kaufman Elementary School 370 1000 100 1000
John F. Kennedy Elementary School 181 1000 100 1000
E. K. Key Elementary School 462 1000 100 1000
LaGrange High School 998 1000 100 1000

W. W. Lewis Middle School 980 1000 100 1000

Internet

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%



010035 LeBlanc Middle School 388 1000 100 1000

010036 Maplewood Middle School 1088 1000 100 1000
010038 Ray D. Molo Middle Magnet School 299 1000 100 1000
010039 Moss Bluff Elementary School 990 1000 100 1000
010040 Moss Bluff Middle School 959 1000 100 1000
010042 A. A. Nelson Elementary School 674 1000 100 1000
010043 Oak Park Elementary School 372 1000 100 1000
010044 Oak Park Middle School 500 1000 100 1000
010045 Cypress Cove Elementary School 505 1000 100 1000
010046 Prien Lake Elementary School 615 1000 100 1000
010047 Reynaud Middle School 182 1000 100 1000
010050 St. John Elementary School 866 1000 100 1000
010051 Starks High School 380 1000 100 1000
010052 Sulphur High School 1901 1000 1000 1000
010053 Vincent Settlement Elementary School 346 1000 100 1000
010054 Richard W. Vincent Elementary School 448 1000 100 1000
010055 Vinton Elementary School 526 1000 100 1000
010056 Vinton High School 270 1000 100 1000
010057 Vinton Middle School 215 1000 100 1000
010058 Washington/Marion Magnet High School 653 1000 100 1000
010059 T. H. Watkins Elementary School 264 1000 100 1000
010060 J. |. Watson Middle School 965 1000 100 1000
010061 Pearl Watson Elementary School 345 1000 100 1000
010062 S. J. Welsh Middle School 1244 1000 100 1000
010063 Western Heights Elementary School 380 1000 100 1000
010064 Westlake High School 521 1000 100 1000
010065 Westwood Elementary School 596 1000 100 1000
010066 F. K. White Middle School 675 1000 100 1000
010067 Ralph F. Wilson Elementary School 230 1000 100 1000
010068 Gillis Elementary School 817 1000 100 1000
010071 Jalfe Drost School for Exceptional 20 1000 100 1000
Children
010073 Brenda Hunter Head Start Center 238 1000 100 1000
010081 DeQuincy Elementary School 293 1000 100 1000

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.



7:1 Students to Device Ratio

100Kb non-cached 50Kb non-cached 5Kb cached
Internet WAN LAN Internet WAN LAN Internet WAN LAN
Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Devices Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
Needed School or Site Name (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
70 S. P. Amnett Middle School 6.86 0.70 93.14 993.14 3.43 413 96.57 996.57 0.34 7.22 99.66 999.66
44 Barbe Elementary School 4.30 0.44 95.70 995.70 2.15 2.59 97.85 997.85 0.21 452 99.79 999.79
270 Alfred M. Barbe High School 26.41 2.69 973.59 973.59 13.20 15.89 986.80 986.80 1.32 27.78 998.68 998.68
91 Bell City High School 8.84 0.90 91.16 991.16 4.42 5.32 95.58 995.58 0.44 9.30 99.56 999.56
LeBleu Settlement 6.29 0.64 93.71 993.71 3.15 3.79 96.85 996.85 031 6.62 99.69 999.69
Elementary School
ggizt;"l’o‘)d Elementary 5.68 0.58 94.32 994.32 2.84 3.42 97.16 997.16 0.28 5.97 99.72 999.72
Jsii‘z'ng‘ Clifton Elementary 487 0.50 95.13 995.13 2.43 2.93 97.57 99757 0.24 5.12 99.76 999.76
g;']'zgf Oaks Elementary 4.19 0.43 95.81 995.81 2.09 252 97.91 997.91 0.21 4.40 99.79 999.79
gs&zrle’ Fondel Elementary 451 0.46 95.49 995.49 2.25 2.71 97.75 997.75 0.23 4.74 99.77 999.77
T. S. Cooley Elementary 431 0.44 95.69 995.69 2.16 2.59 97.84 997.84 0.22 453 99.78 999.78
Maanet School
57 DeQuincy Primary School 5.59 0.57 94.41 994.41 2.80 3.37 97.20 997.20 0.28 5.88 99.72 999.72
54 DeQuincy High School 5.32 0.54 94.68 994.68 2.66 3.20 97.34 997.34 0.27 5.59 99.73 999.73
48 DeQuincy Middle School 4.67 0.48 95.33 995.33 2.34 2.81 97.66 997.66 0.23 4.92 99.77 999.77
67 Dolby Elementary School 6.57 0.67 93.43 993.43 3.29 3.95 96.71 996.71 0.33 6.91 99.67 999.67
41 Fairview Elementary School 4.02 0.41 95.98 995.98 2.01 2.42 97.99 997.99 0.20 4.23 99.80 999.80
98 Frasch Elementary School 9.58 0.98 90.42 990.42 4.79 5.77 95.21 995.21 0.48 10.08 99.52 999.52
\é\i:‘h-go 'I*e””'”g Elementary 5.11 0.52 94.89 994.89 2.55 3.07 97.45 997.45 0.26 5.37 99.74 999.74
54 gs&%re'gms Elementary 5.30 054 94.70 994.70 2.65 3.19 97.35 997.35 0.27 5.58 99.73 999.73
170 Sam Houston High School 16.60 1.69 983.40 983.40 8.30 9.99 991.70 991.70 0.83 17.46 999.17 999.17
74 lowa High School 7.23 0.74 92.77 992.77 3.61 4.35 96.39 996.39 0.36 7.60 99.64 999.64
John J. Johnson I 3.74 0.38 96.26 996.26 1.87 2.25 98.13 998.13 0.19 3.93 99.81 999.81
Elementary School
'\S"&i‘)ga“fma” Elementary 5.16 053 94.84 994.84 258 3.11 97.42 997.42 0.26 5.43 99.74 999.74
John F. Kennedy 2.53 0.26 97.47 997.47 1.26 1.52 98.74 998.74 0.13 2.66 99.87 999.87
Elementary School
66 E. K. Key Elementary School 6.45 0.66 93.55 993.55 @2 3.88 96.78 996.78 0.32 6.78 99.68 999.68
143 LaGrange High School 13.92 1.42 86.08 986.08 6.96 8.38 93.04 993.04 0.70 14.64 99.30 999.30
140 W. W. Lewis Middle School 13.67 1.39 86.33 986.33 6.84 8.23 93.16 993.16 0.68 14.38 99.32 999.32
55 LeBlanc Middle School 5.41 0.55 94.59 994.59 2.71 3.26 97.29 997.29 0.27 5.69 99.73 999.73
155 Maplewood Middle School 15.18 1.55 84.82 984.82 7.59 9.14 92.41 992.41 0.76 15.97 99.24 999.24
43 Ray D. Molo Middle Magnet 4.17 0.42 95.83 995.83 2.09 2.51 97.91 997.91 0.21 4.39 99.79 999.79

School



Moss Bluff Elementary
School

137 Moss Bluff Middle School

A. A. Nelson Elementary

School
Oak Park Elementary

School
71 Oak Park Middle School
Cypress Cove Elementary

School
Prien Lake Elementary

School
26 Reynaud Middle School

141

88

124 St. John Elementary School
54 Starks High School

272 Sulphur High School

Vincent Settlement

Elementary School
Richard W. Vincent

Elementary School
75 Vinton Elementary School

39 Vinton High School

31 Vinton Middle School

Washington/Marion Magnet

High School
T. H. Watkins Elementary

School
138 J. I. Watson Middle School

Pearl Watson Elementary
School

178 S. J. Welsh Middle School

38

49

Western Heights Elementary
School

74 Westlake High School
Westwood Elementary
School

96 F. K. White Middle School
Ralph F. Wilson Elementary
School

117 Gillis Elementary School

Jake Drost School for

Exceptional Children
" Brenda Hunter Head Start

Center
DeQuincy Elementary

School

54

85

33

13.81

13.38

9.40

5.19

6.98

7.05

8.58

2.54

12.08

5.30

26.52

4.83

6.25

7.34

3.77

3.00

9.11

3.68

13.46

4.81

17.35

5.30

7.27

8.31

9.42

3.21

11.40

0.56

3.32

4.09

1.41

1.36

0.96

0.53

0.71

0.72

0.87

0.26

1.23

0.54

2.70

0.49

0.64

0.75

0.38

0.31

0.93

0.38

1.37

0.49

1.77

0.54

0.74

0.85

0.96

0.33

1.16

0.06

0.34

0.42

86.19

86.62

90.60

94.81

93.02

92.95

91.42

97.46

87.92

94.70

973.48

95.17

93.75

92.66

96.23

97.00

90.89

96.32

86.54

95.19

82.65

94.70

92.73

91.69

90.58

96.79

88.60

99.44

96.68

95.91

986.19

986.62

990.60

994.81

993.02

992.95

991.42

997.46

987.92

994.70

973.48

995.17

993.75

992.66

996.23

997.00

990.89

996.32

986.54

995.19

982.65

994.70

992.73

991.69

990.58

996.79

988.60

999.44

996.68

995.91

6.91

6.69

4.70

2.59

3.49

3.52

4.29

1.27

6.04

2.65

13.26

2.41

3.13

3.67

1.88

1.50

4.55

1.84

6.73

2.41

8.68

2.65

3.63

4.16

471

1.60

5.70

0.28

1.66

2.04

8.31

8.05

5.66

3.12

4.20

4.24

5.16

1.53

7.27

3.19

15.96

291

3.76

4.42

2.27

1.81

5.48

2.22

8.10

2.90

10.45

3.19

4.37

5.00

5.67

1.93

6.86

0.34

2.00

2.46

93.09

93.31

95.30

97.41

96.51

96.48

95.71

98.73

93.96

97.35

986.74

97.59

96.88

96.33

98.12

98.50

95.45

98.16

93.27

97.59

91.32

97.35

96.37

95.84

95.29

98.40

94.30

99.72

98.34

97.96

993.09

993.31

995.30

997.41

996.51

996.48

995.71

998.73

993.96

997.35

986.74

997.59

996.88

996.33

998.12

998.50

995.45

998.16

993.27

997.59

991.32

997.35

996.37

995.84

995.29

998.40

994.30

999.72

998.34

997.96

0.69

0.67

0.47

0.26

0.35

0.35

0.43

0.13

0.60

0.27

1.33

0.24

0.31

0.37

0.19

0.15

0.46

0.18

0.67

0.24

0.87

0.27

0.36

0.42

0.47

0.16

0.57

0.03

0.17

0.20

14.53

14.07

9.89

5.46

7.34

7.41

9.02

2.67

12.71

5.58

27.90

5.08

6.57

7.72

3.96

3.15

9.58

3.87

14.16

5.06

18.25

5.58

7.65

8.75

9.91

3.38

11.99

0.59

3.49

4.30

99.31

99.33

99.53

99.74

99.65

99.65

99.57

99.87

99.40

99.73

998.67

99.76

99.69

99.63

99.81

99.85

99.54

99.82

99.33

99.76

99.13

99.73

99.64

99.58

99.53

99.84

99.43

99.97

99.83

99.80

999.31

999.33

999.53

999.74

999.65

999.65

999.57

999.87

999.40

999.73

998.67

999.76

999.69

999.63

999.81

999.85

999.54

999.82

999.33

999.76

999.13

999.73

999.64

999.58

999.53

999.84

999.43

999.97

999.83

999.80



LEA
010

District
Agency
Name
CALCASIEU

Site
Code
010001
010002
010003
010004
010005
010006
010009
010010
010011
010012
010013
010014
010015
010016
010018
010019
010023
010024
010025
010026
010027
010028
010029
010030

BANDWIDTH GAP ——

School or Site Name

S. P. Arnett Middle School

Barbe Elementary School

Alfred M. Barbe High School

Bell City High School

LeBleu Settlement Elementary School
Brentwood Elementary School

Jessie D. Clifton Elementary School
College Oaks Elementary School
Combre/Fondel Elementary School
T. S. Cooley Elementary Magnet School
DeQuincy Primary School

DeQuincy High School

DeQuincy Middle School

Dolby Elementary School

Fairview Elementary School

Frasch Elementary School

W. T. Henning Elementary School
Henry Heights Elementary School
Sam Houston High School

lowa High School

John J. Johnson Il Elementary School
M. J. Kaufman Elementary School
John F. Kennedy Elementary School

E. K. Key Elementary School

Oct 2013
Student
Count
32527

492
308
1893
634
451
407
349
300
323
309

687
366
380
1190
518
268
370
181

462

Internet
Bandwidth
on Survey
(Mbps)
1000

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

Wan
Bandwidth
on Survey
(Mbps)
100

100
100
1000
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
1000
100
100
100
100
100

Lan
Bandwidth
on Survey
(Mbps)
1000

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

5:1 Rollup

Cached

Non-cached

Optimal

Internet

100.0%

100.0%

0.0%

LAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%



010033
010034
010035
010036
010038
010039
010040
010042
010043
010044
010045
010046
010047
010050
010051
010052
010053
010054
010055
010056
010057
010058
010059
010060
010061
010062
010063
010064
010065
010066
010067
010068
010071

LaGrange High School

W. W. Lewis Middle School
LeBlanc Middle School
Maplewood Middle School

Ray D. Molo Middle Magnet School
Moss Bluff Elementary School
Moss Bluff Middle School

A. A. Nelson Elementary School
Oak Park Elementary School
Oak Park Middle School

Cypress Cove Elementary School
Prien Lake Elementary School
Reynaud Middle School

St. John Elementary School
Starks High School

Sulphur High School

Vincent Settlement Elementary School

Richard W. Vincent Elementary School

Vinton Elementary School
Vinton High School

Vinton Middle School

Washington/Marion Magnet High School

T. H. Watkins Elementary School

J. I. Watson Middle School

Pearl Watson Elementary School

S. J. Welsh Middle School

Western Heights Elementary School
Westlake High School

Westwood Elementary School

F. K. White Middle School

Ralph F. Wilson Elementary School

Gillis Elementary School

Jake Drost School for Exceptional
Children

998
980
388
1088
299
990
959
674
372
500
505
615
182
866
380
1901
346
448
526
270
215
653
264
965
345
1244
380
521
596
675
230
817

40

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
1000
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000



010073 Brenda Hunter Head Start Center 238 1000 100 1000

010081 DeQuincy Elementary School 293 1000 100 1000



5:1 Students to Device Ratio

100Kb non-cached 50Kb non-cached 5Kb cached
Internet WAN LAN Internet WAN LAN Internet WAN LAN
Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Devices Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
Needed School or Site Name (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
98 S. P. Amett Middle School 9.61 (2.05) 90.39 990.39 4.80 2.76 95.20 995.20 0.48 7.08 99.52 999.52
62 Barbe Elementary School 6.02 (1.28) 93.98 993.98 3.01 1.73 96.99 996.99 0.30 4.43 99.70 999.70
379 Alfred M. Barbe High School 36.97 (7.87) 963.03 963.03 18.49 10.61 981.51 981.51 1.85 27.25 998.15 998.15
127 Bell City High School 12.38 (2.64) 87.62 987.62 6.19 3.55 93.81 993.81 0.62 9.13 99.38 999.38
LeBleu Setlement 8.81 (1.88) 91.19 991.19 4.40 253 95.60 995.60 0.44 6.49 99.56 999.56
ElementarvEslchool
Sﬁ::;‘l’""d ementary 7.95 (1.69) 92.05 992.05 3.97 2.28 96.03 996.03 0.40 5.86 99.60 999.60
éeciz'ng' Clifton Elementary 6.82 (1.45) 93.18 993.18 3.41 1.96 96.59 996.59 0.34 5.02 99.66 999.66
g;']'igle Oaks Elementary 5.86 @.25) 94.14 994.14 2.93 168 97.07 997.07 0.29 432 99.71 999.71
gs&zze/ Fondel Elementary 6.31 (1.34) 93.69 993.69 3.15 1.81 96.85 996.85 0.32 4.65 99.68 999.68
T. S. Cooley Elementary
62 |1 ot Sohool 6.04 (1.29) 93.96 993.96 3.02 173 96.98 996.98 0.30 4.45 99.70 999.70
80 DeQuincy Primary School 7.83 (1.67) 92.17 992.17 3.92 2.25 96.08 996.08 0.39 577 99.61 999.61
76 DeQuincy High School 7.44 (1.58) 92.56 992.56 3.72 2.14 96.28 996.28 0.37 5.48 99.63 999.63
67 DeQuincy Middle School 6.54 (1.39) 93.46 993.46 3.27 1.88 96.73 996.73 0.33 4.82 99.67 999.67
94 Dolby Elementary School 9.20 (1.96) 90.80 990.80 4.60 2.64 95.40 995.40 0.46 6.78 99.54 999.54
58 Fairview Elementary School 5.63 (1.20) 04.38 994.38 2.81 1.61 97.19 997.19 0.28 4.15 99.72 999.72
137 Frasch Elementary School 13.42 (2.86) 86.58 986.58 6.71 3.85 93.29 993.29 0.67 9.89 99.33 999.33
\é"c'hz'o lHenn'"g Elementary 7.15 (1.52) 92.85 992.85 3.57 2.05 96.43 996.43 0.36 5.27 99.64 999.64
76 g;']‘(%l'*e'ghts Elementary 7.42 (1.58) 92.58 992,58 371 213 96.29 996.29 037 5.47 99.63 999.63
238 Sam Houston High School 23.24 (4.95) 976.76 976.76 11.62 6.67 988.38 988.38 1.16 17.13 998.84 998.84
104 lowa High School 10.12 (2.15) 89.88 989.88 5.06 2.90 94.94 994.94 0.51 7.46 99.49 999.49
John J. Johnson Ii 523 (@.12) 94.77 994.77 2.62 1.50 97.38 997.38 0.26 3.86 99.74 999.74
’\Eﬂlem?(ntafrv Scirzolol
sérf{)mau man Elementary 7.23 (1.54) 92.77 992.77 3.61 2.07 96.39 996.39 0.36 5.33 99.64 999.64
éi:’;; Kennedy Elementary 3.54 (0.75) 96.46 996.46 177 1.01 98.23 998.23 0.18 2.61 99.82 999.82
92 E. K. Key Elementary School 9.02 (1.92) 90.98 990.98 451 2.59 95.49 995.49 0.45 6.65 99.55 999.55
200 LaGrange High School 19.49 (4.15) 80.51 980.51 9.75 5.60 90.25 990.25 0.97 14.37 99.03 999.03
196 W. W. Lewis Middle School 19.14 (4.08) 80.86 980.86 9.57 5.49 90.43 990.43 0.96 1411 99.04 999.04

78 LeBlanc Middle School 7.58 (1.61) 92.42 992.42 3.79 2.18 96.21 996.21 0.38 5.59 99.62 999.62



218 Maplewood Middle School

Ray D. Molo Middle Magnet

School
Moss Bluff Elementary

School
192 Moss Bluff Middle School

A. A. Nelson Elementary
School

74 Oak Park Elementary School

198

135

100 Oak Park Middle School

Cypress Cove Elementary

School
Prien Lake Elementary

School
36 Reynaud Middle School

123

173 St. John Elementary School
76 Starks High School

380 Sulphur High School

Vincent Settlement

Elementary School

2 Richard W. Vincent
Elementary School

105 Vinton Elementary School
54 Vinton High School

43 Vinton Middle School

Washington/Marion Magnet

High School
T. H. Watkins Elementary

School
193 J. I. Watson Middle School

Pearl Watson Elementary
School

249 S. J. Welsh Middle School

Western Heights Elementary
School

104 Westlake High School

Westwood Elementary
School

135 F. K. White Middle School

131
53

69

76

119

Ralph F. Wilson Elementary
School

163 Gillis Elementary School

Jake Drost School for

Exceptional Children
Brenda Hunter Head Start

Center
DeQuincy Elementary

School

46

21.25
5.84
19.34
18.73
13.16
7.27
9.77
9.86
12.01
3.55
16.91
7.42
37.13
6.76
8.75
10.27
5.27
4.20
12.75
5.16
18.85
6.74
24.30
7.42
10.18
11.64
13.18
4.49
15.96
0.78
4.65

5.72

(4.53)
(1.24)
(4.12)
(3.99)
(2.80)
(1.55)
(2.08)
(2.10)
(2.56)
(0.76)
(3.60)
(1.58)
(7.91)
(1.44)
(1.86)
(2.19)
1.12)
(0.89)
2.72)
(1.10)
(4.01)
(1.43)
(5.17)
(1.58)
(2.17)
(2.48)
(2.81)
(0.96)
(3.40)
0.17)
(0.99)
1.22)

78.75
94.16
80.66
81.27
86.84
92.73
90.23
90.14
87.99
96.45
83.09
92.58
962.87
93.24
91.25
89.73
94.73
95.80
87.25
94.84
81.15
93.26
75.70
92.58
89.82
88.36
86.82
95.51
84.04
99.22
95.35

94.28

978.75
994.16
980.66
981.27
986.84
992.73
990.23
990.14
987.99
996.45
983.09
992.58
962.87
993.24
991.25
989.73
994.73
995.80
987.25
994.84
981.15
993.26
975.70
992.58
989.82
988.36
986.82
995.51
984.04
999.22
995.35

994.28

10.63
2.92
9.67
9.37
6.58
3.63
4.88
4.93
6.01
1.78
8.46
3.71

18.56
3.38
4.38
5.14
2.64
2.10
6.38
2.58
9.42
3.37

12.15
3.71
5.09
5.82
6.59
2.25
7.98
0.39
2.32

2.86

6.10
1.68
5.55
5.38
3.78
2.09
2.80
2.83
3.45
1.02
4.85
2.13
10.66
1.94
251

2.95

121
3.66
1.48
5.41
1.93
6.97
2.13
2.92
3.34
3.78
1.29
4.58

0.22

1.64

89.38
97.08
90.33
90.63
93.42
96.37
95.12
95.07
93.99
98.22
91.54
96.29
981.44
96.62
95.63
94.86
97.36
97.90
93.62
97.42
90.58
96.63
87.85
96.29
94.91
94.18
93.41
97.75
92.02
99.61
97.68

97.14

989.38
997.08
990.33
990.63
993.42
996.37
995.12
995.07
993.99
998.22
991.54
996.29
981.44
996.62
995.63
994.86
997.36
997.90
993.62
997.42
990.58
996.63
987.85
996.29
994.91
994.18
993.41
997.75
992.02
999.61
997.68

997.14

1.06
0.29
0.97
0.94
0.66
0.36
0.49
0.49
0.60
0.18
0.85
0.37
1.86
0.34
0.44
0.51
0.26
0.21
0.64
0.26
0.94
0.34
121
0.37
0.51
0.58
0.66
0.22
0.80
0.04
0.23

0.29

15.66
4.30
14.25
13.81
9.70
5.36
7.20
7.27
8.85
2.62
12.47
5.47
27.37
4.98
6.45
7.57
3.89
3.09
9.40
3.80
13.89
4.97
17.91
5.47
7.50
8.58
9.72
3.31
11.76
0.58
3.43

4.22

98.94
99.71
99.03
99.06
99.34
99.64
99.51
99.51
99.40
99.82
99.15
99.63
998.14
99.66
99.56
99.49
99.74
99.79
99.36
99.74
99.06
99.66
98.79
99.63
99.49
99.42
99.34
99.78
99.20
99.96
99.77

99.71

998.94
999.71
999.03
999.06
999.34
999.64
999.51
999.51
999.40
999.82
999.15
999.63
998.14
999.66
999.56
999.49
999.74
999.79
999.36
999.74
999.06
999.66
998.79
999.63
999.49
999.42
999.34
999.78
999.20
999.96
999.77

999.71



LEA

Agency
Name
CALCASIEU

Site
Code
010001
010002
010003
010004
010005
010006
010009
010010
010011
010012
010013
010014
010015
010016
010018
010019
010023
010024
010025
010026
010027
010028
010029
010030

010033

3:1 Rollup

BANDWIDTH GAP —— Cached

------- ERE o == Non-cached
Student Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth

School or Site Name Count on Survey on Survey on Survey Optimal
32527 1000 100 1000
S. P. Arnett Middle School 492 1000 100 1000
Barbe Elementary School 308 1000 100 1000
Alfred M. Barbe High School 1893 1000 1000 1000
Bell City High School 634 1000 100 1000
LeBleu Settlement Elementary School 451 1000 100 1000
Brentwood Elementary School 407 1000 100 1000
Jessie D. Clifton Elementary School 349 1000 100 1000
College Oaks Elementary School 300 1000 100 1000
Combre/Fondel Elementary School 323 1000 100 1000
T. S. Cooley Elementary Magnet School 309 1000 100 1000
DeQuincy Primary School 401 1000 100 1000
DeQuincy High School 381 1000 100 1000
DeQuincy Middle School 335 1000 100 1000
Dolby Elementary School 471 1000 100 1000
Fairview Elementary School 288 1000 100 1000
Frasch Elementary School 687 1000 100 1000
W. T. Henning Elementary School 366 1000 100 1000
Henry Heights Elementary School 380 1000 100 1000
Sam Houston High School 1190 1000 1000 1000
lowa High School 518 1000 100 1000
John J. Johnson Il Elementary School 268 1000 100 1000
M. J. Kaufman Elementary School 370 1000 100 1000
John F. Kennedy Elementary School 181 1000 100 1000
E. K. Key Elementary School 462 1000 100 1000

LaGrange High School 998 1000 100 1000

Internet

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

LAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%



010034
010035
010036
010038
010039
010040
010042
010043
010044
010045
010046
010047
010050
010051
010052
010053
010054
010055
010056
010057
010058
010059
010060
010061
010062
010063
010064
010065
010066
010067
010068

010071

W. W. Lewis Middle School

LeBlanc Middle School

Maplewood Middle School

Ray D. Molo Middle Magnet School
Moss Bluff Elementary School

Moss Bluff Middle School

A. A. Nelson Elementary School

Oak Park Elementary School

Oak Park Middle School

Cypress Cove Elementary School
Prien Lake Elementary School
Reynaud Middle School

St. John Elementary School

Starks High School

Sulphur High School

Vincent Settlement Elementary School
Richard W. Vincent Elementary School
Vinton Elementary School

Vinton High School

Vinton Middle School
Washington/Marion Magnet High School
T. H. Watkins Elementary School

J. I. Watson Middle School

Pearl Watson Elementary School

S. J. Welsh Middle School

Western Heights Elementary School
Westlake High School

Westwood Elementary School

F. K. White Middle School

Ralph F. Wilson Elementary School

Gillis Elementary School

Jake Drost School for Exceptional
Children

980

1088
299
990
959

674

500
505
615
182
866
380
1901
346
448
526

270

653
264
965
345
1244
380
521
596
675
230
817

40

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
1000
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

1000



010073
010081
Testing
Devices Bandwidth
Needed School or Site Name (Mbps)
164 S. P. Arnett Middle School 16.02
103 Barbe Elementary School 10.03
631 Alfred M. Barbe High School 61.62
211 Bell City High School 20.64
LeBleu Settlement
150 Elementary School s
Brentwood Elementary 13.95
School
Jessie D. Clifton Elementary 11.36
School
College Oaks Elementary
9.77
School
108 Combre/Fondel Elementary 10.51
'IS'Cgo%I ley EI
. S. Cooley Elementary
1 10.
03 Maanet School 0.06
134 DeQuincy Primary School 13.05
127 DeQuincy High School 12.40
112 DeQuincy Middle School 10.90
157 Dolby Elementary School 15.33
96 Fairview Elementary School 9.38
229 Frasch Elementary School 22.36
W. T. Henning Elementary 11.91
School
127 Henry Heights Elementary 12.37
School
397 Sam Houston High School 38.74
173 lowa High School 16.86
John J. Johnson Il 8.72
Elementary School
M. J. Kaufman Elementary 12.04
School
John F. Kennedy 5.89

Elementary School

Brenda Hunter Head Start Center

DeQuincy Elementary School

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

(8.45)
(5.29)
(32.52)
(10.89)
(7.75)
(6.99)
(6.00)
(5.15)
(5.55)
(5.31)
(6.89)
(6.55)
(5.76)
(8.09)
(4.95)
(11.80)
(6.29)
(6.53)
(20.44)
(8.90)
(4.60)
(6.36)
(3.11)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

83.98
89.97
938.38
79.36
85.32
86.75
88.64
90.23
89.49
89.94
86.95
87.60
89.10
84.67
90.63
77.64
88.09
87.63
961.26
83.14
91.28
87.96

94.11

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

983.98
989.97
938.38
979.36
985.32
986.75
988.64
990.23
989.49
989.94
986.95
987.60
989.10
984.67
990.63
977.64
988.09
987.63
961.26
983.14
991.28
987.96

994.11

238

293

Testing
Bandwidth
(Mbps)

8.01
5.01
30.81
10.32
7.34
6.62
5.68
4.88
5.26
5.03
6.53
6.20
5.45
7.67
4.69
11.18
5.96
6.18
19.37
8.43
4.36
6.02
2.95

1000

1000

3:1 Students to Device Ratio

100

100

50Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

(0.44)
(0.28)
@.71)
(0.57)
(0.41)
(0.37)
(0.32)
(0.27)
(0.29)
(0.28)
(0.36)
(0.34)
(0.30)
(0.43)
(0.26)
(0.62)
(0.33)
(0.34)
(1.08)
(0.47)
(0.24)
(0.33)
(0.16)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

91.99
94.99
969.19
89.68
92.66
93.38
94.32
95.12
94.74
94.97
93.47
93.80
94.55
92.33
95.31
88.82
94.04
93.82
980.63
L 557/
95.64
93.98

97.05

1000

1000

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

991.99
994.99
969.19
989.68
992.66
993.38
994.32
995.12
994.74
994.97
993.47
993.80
994.55
992.33
995.31
988.82
994.04
993.82
980.63
991.57
995.64
993.98

997.05

Testing
Bandwidth
(Mbps)

0.80
0.50
3.08
1.03
0.73

0.66

0.49
0.53
0.50
0.65
0.62
0.55
0.77
0.47
112
0.60
0.62
1.94
0.84
0.44
0.60
0.29

5Kb cached
Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps)
6.76 99.20
4.23 99.50
26.02 996.92
8.71 98.97
6.20 99.27
5.59 99.34
4.80 99.43
412 99.51
4.44 99.47
4.25 99.50
5.51 99.35
5.24 99.38
4.60 99.45
6.47 99.23
3.96 99.53
9.44 98.88
5.03 99.40
5.22 99.38
16.36 998.06
7.12 99.16
3.68 99.56
5.09 99.40
2.49 99.71

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

999.20
999.50
996.92
998.97
999.27
999.34
999.43
999.51
999.47
999.50
999.35
999.38
999.45
999.23
999.53
998.88
999.40
999.38
998.06
999.16
999.56
999.40

999.71



E. K. Key Elementary
School

333 LaGrange High School

154

327 W. W. Lewis Middle School
129 LeBlanc Middle School

363 Maplewood Middle School

Ray D. Molo Middle Magnet

School
Moss Bluff Elementary

School
320 Moss Bluff Middle School
A. A. Nelson Elementary

330

School

Oak Park Elementary
School

167 Oak Park Middle School

Cypress Cove Elementary

School
Prien Lake Elementary

School
61 Reynaud Middle School

124

205

289 St. John Elementary School
127 Starks High School

634 Sulphur High School

Vincent Settlement
Elementary School
Richard W. Vincent

14
9 Elementary School

175 Vinton Elementary School
90 Vinton High School

72 Vinton Middle School

Washington/Marion Magnet

High School
T. H. Watkins Elementary

School
322 J. I. Watson Middle School

Pearl Watson Elementary
School

415 S. J. Welsh Middle School

Western Heights
Elementary School

174 Westlake High School

Westwood Elementary
School

225 F. K. White Middle School

Ralph F. Wilson Elementary
School

88

115

127

199

77

15.04
32.49
31.90
12.63
35.42

9.73
32.23
31.22
21.94
12.11
16.28
16.44
20.02

5.92
28.19
12.37
61.88
11.26
14.58
17.12

8.79

7.00
21.26

8.59
31.41
11.23
40.49
12.37
16.96
19.40
21.97

7.49

(7.94)
(17.15)
(16.84)

(6.67)
(18.69)

(5.14)
(17.01)
(16.48)
(11.58)

(6.39)

(8.59)

(8.68)
(10.57)

(3.13)
(14.88)

(6.53)
(32.66)

(5.94)

(7.70)

(9.04)

(4.64)

(3.69)
(11.22)

(4.54)
(16.58)

(5.93)
(21.37)

(6.53)

(8.95)
(10.24)
(11.60)

(3.95)

84.96
67.51
68.10
87.37
64.58
90.27
67.77
68.78
78.06
87.89
83.72
83.56
79.98
94.08
71.81
87.63
938.12
88.74
85.42
82.88
91.21
93.00
78.74
91.41
68.59
88.77
59.51
87.63
83.04
80.60
78.03

92.51

984.96
967.51
968.10
987.37
964.58
990.27
967.77
968.78
978.06
987.89
983.72
983.56
979.98
994.08
971.81
987.63
938.12
988.74
985.42
982.88
991.21
993.00
978.74
991.41
968.59
988.77
959.51
987.63
983.04
980.60
978.03

992.51

7252
16.24
15.95

6.32
17.71

4.87
16.11
15.61
10.97

6.05

8.14

8.22
10.01

2.96
14.10

6.18
30.94

5.63

7.29

8.56

4.39

3.50
10.63

4.30
15.71

5.62
20.25

6.18

8.48

9.70
10.99

3.74

(0.42)
(0.90)
(0.89)
(0.35)
(0.98)
(0.27)
(0.90)
(0.87)
(0.61)
(0.34)
(0.45)
(0.46)
(0.56)
(0.16)
(0.78)
(0.34)
1.72)
(0.31)
(0.41)
(0.48)
(0.24)
(0.19)
(0.59)
(0.24)
(0.87)
(0.31)
1.12)
(0.34)
(0.47)
(0.54)
(0.61)

(0.21)

92.48
83.76
84.05
93.68
82.29
95.13
83.89
84.39
89.03
93.95
91.86
91.78
89.99
97.04
85.90
93.82
969.06
94.37
92.71
91.44
95.61
96.50
89.37
95.70
84.29
94.38
79.75
93.82
91.52
90.30
89.01

96.26

992.48
983.76
984.05
993.68
982.29
995.13
983.89
984.39
989.03
993.95
991.86
991.78
989.99
997.04
985.90
993.82
969.06
994.37
992.71
991.44
995.61
996.50
989.37
995.70
984.29
994.38
979.75
993.82
991.52
990.30
989.01

996.26

0.75
1.62
1.60
0.63

0.49
1.61
1.56
1.10
0.61

0.81

1.00
0.30
141
0.62

3.09

0.73
0.86
0.44
0.35
1.06
0.43
1.57
0.56
2.02
0.62
0.85

0.97

0.37

6.35
13.72
13.47

5.33
14.95

4.11
13.61
13.18

9.26

511

6.87

6.94

8.45

11.90
5.22
26.13
4.76

6.16

3.71
2.96
8.97
3.63
13.26
4.74
17.10
5.22
7.16
8.19

9.28

99.25
98.38
98.40
99.37
98.23
99.51
98.39
98.44
98.90
99.39
99.19
99.18
99.00
99.70
98.59
99.38
996.91
99.44
99.27
99.14
99.56
99.65
98.94
99.57
98.43
99.44
97.98
99.38
99.15
99.03
98.90

99.63

999.25
998.38
998.40
999.37
998.23
999.51
998.39
998.44
998.90
999.39
999.19
999.18
999.00
999.70
998.59
999.38
996.91
999.44
999.27
999.14
999.56
999.65
998.94
999.57
998.43
999.44
997.98
999.38
999.15
999.03
998.90

999.63



272 Gillis Elementary School

Jake Drost School for

Exceptional Children
Brenda Hunter Head Start

Center
DeQuincy Elementary

School

26.60
1.30
7.75

9.54

(14.04)
(0.69)
(4.09)
(5.03)

73.40
98.70
92.25

90.46

973.40
998.70
992.25

990.46

13.30
0.65
3.87

4.77

(0.74)
(0.04)
(0.22)

(0.26)

86.70
99.35
96.13

95.23

986.70
999.35
996.13

995.23

1.33
0.07
0.39

0.48

11.23
0.55
3.27

4.03

98.67
99.93
99.61

99.52

998.67
999.93
999.61

999.52



LEA

Agency
Name
CALCASIEU

Site
Code
010001
010002
010003
010004
010005
010006
010009
010010
010011
010012
010013
010014
010015
010016
010018
010019
010023
010024
010025
010026
010027
010028
010029
010030

010033

1:1 Rollup

BANDWIDTH GAP —— Cached

------- ERE o == Non-cached
Student Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth

School or Site Name Count on Survey on Survey on Survey Optimal
32527 1000 100 1000
S. P. Arnett Middle School 492 1000 100 1000
Barbe Elementary School 308 1000 100 1000
Alfred M. Barbe High School 1893 1000 1000 1000
Bell City High School 634 1000 100 1000
LeBleu Settlement Elementary School 451 1000 100 1000
Brentwood Elementary School 407 1000 100 1000
Jessie D. Clifton Elementary School 349 1000 100 1000
College Oaks Elementary School 300 1000 100 1000
Combre/Fondel Elementary School 323 1000 100 1000
T. S. Cooley Elementary Magnet School 309 1000 100 1000
DeQuincy Primary School 401 1000 100 1000
DeQuincy High School 381 1000 100 1000
DeQuincy Middle School 335 1000 100 1000
Dolby Elementary School 471 1000 100 1000
Fairview Elementary School 288 1000 100 1000
Frasch Elementary School 687 1000 100 1000
W. T. Henning Elementary School 366 1000 100 1000
Henry Heights Elementary School 380 1000 100 1000
Sam Houston High School 1190 1000 1000 1000
lowa High School 518 1000 100 1000
John J. Johnson Il Elementary School 268 1000 100 1000
M. J. Kaufman Elementary School 370 1000 100 1000
John F. Kennedy Elementary School 181 1000 100 1000
E. K. Key Elementary School 462 1000 100 1000

LaGrange High School 998 1000 100 1000

Internet

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

LAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

96.6%



010034
010035
010036
010038
010039
010040
010042
010043
010044
010045
010046
010047
010050
010051
010052
010053
010054
010055
010056
010057
010058
010059
010060
010061
010062
010063
010064
010065
010066
010067
010068

010071

W. W. Lewis Middle School

LeBlanc Middle School

Maplewood Middle School

Ray D. Molo Middle Magnet School
Moss Bluff Elementary School

Moss Bluff Middle School

A. A. Nelson Elementary School

Oak Park Elementary School

Oak Park Middle School

Cypress Cove Elementary School
Prien Lake Elementary School
Reynaud Middle School

St. John Elementary School

Starks High School

Sulphur High School

Vincent Settlement Elementary School
Richard W. Vincent Elementary School
Vinton Elementary School

Vinton High School

Vinton Middle School
Washington/Marion Magnet High School
T. H. Watkins Elementary School

J. I. Watson Middle School

Pearl Watson Elementary School

S. J. Welsh Middle School

Western Heights Elementary School
Westlake High School

Westwood Elementary School

F. K. White Middle School

Ralph F. Wilson Elementary School

Gillis Elementary School

Jake Drost School for Exceptional
Children

980

1088
299
990
959

674

500
505
615
182
866
380
1901
346
448
526

270

653
264
965
345
1244
380
521
596
675
230
817

40

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
1000
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

1000



Devices
Needed

492
308
1893
634
451
407
349
300
323
309
401
381
335
471
288
687
366
380
1190
518
268
370

181

010073
010081
Testing

Bandwidth
School or Site Name (Mbps)
S. P. Arnett Middle School 48.05
Barbe Elementary School 30.08
Alfred M. Barbe High School 184.86
Bell City High School 61.91
LeBleu Settlement
Elementary School 44.04
Brentwood Elementary 39.75
School
Jessie D. Clifton Elementary 34.08
School
College Oaks Elementary 29.30
School
Combre/Fondel Elementary 31.54
'IS'Cgo%I ley EI

. S. Cooley Elementary

Magnet School 30.18
DeQuincy Primary School 39.16
DeQuincy High School 37.21
DeQuincy Middle School 32.71
Dolby Elementary School 46.00
Fairview Elementary School 28.13
Frasch Elementary School 67.09
W. T. Henning Elementary 35.74
School
Henry Heights Elementary 37.11
School
Sam Houston High School 116.21
lowa High School 50.59
John J. Johnson Il
Elementary School 26.17
M. J. Kaufman Elementary 36.13
School
John F. Kennedy 17.68

Elementary School

Brenda Hunter Head Start Center

DeQuincy Elementary School

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

(40.48)
(25.34)
(155.76)
(52.17)
(37.11)
(33.49)
(28.72)
(24.69)
(26.58)
(25.43)
(33.00)
(31.35)
(27.57)
(38.76)
(23.70)
(56.53)
(30.12)
(31.27)
(97.92)
(42.62)
(22.05)
(30.45)
(14.89)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

51.95
69.92
815.14
38.09
55.96
60.25
65.92
70.70
68.46
69.82
60.84
62.79
67.29
54.00
71.88
3291
64.26
62.89
883.79
49.41
73.83
63.87

82.32

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

951.95
969.92
815.14
938.09
955.96
960.25
965.92
970.70
968.46
969.82
960.84
962.79
967.29
954.00
971.88
932.91
964.26
962.89
883.79
949.41
973.83
963.87
982.32

238

293

Testing
Bandwidth
(Mbps)
24.02

15.04
92.43
30.96
22.02
19.87
17.04
14.65
15.77
15.09
19.58
18.60
16.36
23.00
14.06
33.54
17.87
18.55
58.11
25.29
13.09
18.07

8.84

1000

1000

1:1 Students to Device Ratio

100

100

50Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

(16.46)
(10.30)
(63.33)
(21.21)
(15.09)
(13.62)
(11.68)
(10.04)
(10.81)
(10.34)
(13.42)
(12.75)
(11.21)
(15.76)

(9.64)
(22.98)
(12.24)
(12.71)
(39.81)
(17.33)

(8.97)
(12.38)

(6.06)

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

75.98
84.96
907.57
69.04
77.98
80.13
82.96
85.35
84.23
84.91
80.42
81.40
83.64
77.00
85.94
66.46
82.13
81.45
941.89
74.71
86.91
81.93

91.16

1000

1000

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

975.98
984.96
907.57
969.04
977.98
980.13
982.96
985.35
984.23
984.91
980.42
981.40
983.64
977.00
985.94
966.46
982.13
981.45
941.89
974.71
986.91
981.93

991.16

Testing
Bandwidth
(Mbps)

2.40
1.50
9.24
3.10
2.20

1.99

1.46
1.58
151
1.96

1.86

2.30
141
3.35
1.79
1.86
5.81
2.53
131
181
0.88

5Mb cached
Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps)
5.16 97.60
3.23 98.50
19.86 990.76
6.65 96.90
4.73 97.80
4.27 98.01
3.66 98.30
3.15 98.54
3.39 98.42
3.24 98.49
4.21 98.04
4.00 98.14
3.51 98.36
4.94 97.70
3.02 98.59
7.21 96.65
3.84 98.21
3.99 98.14
12.48 994.19
5.43 97.47
2.81 98.69
3.88 98.19
1.90 99.12

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

997.60
998.50
990.76
996.90
997.80
998.01
998.30
998.54
998.42
998.49
998.04
998.14
998.36
997.70
998.59
996.65
998.21
998.14
994.19
997.47
998.69
998.19

999.12



E. K. Key Elementary
School

998 LaGrange High School

462

980 W. W. Lewis Middle School
388 LeBlanc Middle School

1088 Maplewood Middle School

Ray D. Molo Middle Magnet

School
Moss Bluff Elementary

School
959 Moss Bluff Middle School
A. A. Nelson Elementary

990

School

Oak Park Elementary
School

500 Oak Park Middle School

Cypress Cove Elementary

School
Prien Lake Elementary

School
182 Reynaud Middle School

372

615

866 St. John Elementary School
380 Starks High School

1901 Sulphur High School
346 Vincent Settlement
Elementary School

448 Richard W. Vincent
Elementary School

526 Vinton Elementary School
270 Vinton High School

215 Vinton Middle School

Washington/Marion Magnet

High School
T. H. Watkins Elementary

School
965 J. I. Watson Middle School

Pearl Watson Elementary
School

1244 S. J. Welsh Middle School

Western Heights
Elementary School

521 Westlake High School

Westwood Elementary
School

675 F. K. White Middle School

Ralph F. Wilson Elementary
School

264

345

380

596

230

45.12
97.46
95.70
37.89
106.25
29.20
96.68
93.65
65.82
36.33
48.83
49.32
60.06
17.77
84.57
37.11
185.64
33.79
43.75
51..37
26.37
21.00
63.77
25.78
94.24
33.69
121.48
37.11
50.88
58.20
65.92
22.46

(38.02)
(82.12)
(80.64)
(31.93)
(89.53)
(24.60)
(81.46)
(78.91)
(55.46)
(30.61)
(41.14)
(41.55)
(50.60)
(14.98)
(71.26)
(31.27)
(156.42)
(28.47)
(36.86)
(43.28)
(22.22)
(17.69)
(53.73)
(21.72)
(79.40)
(28.39)
(102.36)
(31.27)
(42.87)
(49.04)
(55.54)
(18.93)

54.88
2.54
4.30

62.11
(6.25)
70.80
3.32
6.35
34.18
63.67
51.17
50.68
39.94
82.23
15.43
62.89
814.36
66.21
56.25
48.63
73.63
79.00
36.23

74.22

66.31
(21.48)
62.89
49.12
41.80
34.08

77.54

954.88
902.54
904.30
962.11
893.75
970.80
903.32
906.35
934.18
963.67
951.17
950.68
939.94
982.23
915.43
962.89
814.36
966.21
956.25
948.63
973.63
979.00
936.23
974.22
905.76
966.31
878.52
962.89
949.12
941.80
934.08
977.54

22.56
48.73
47.85
18.95
53.13
14.60
48.34
46.83
32.91
18.16
24.41
24.66
30.03

8.89
42.29
18.55
92.82
16.89
21.88
25.68
13.18
10.50
31.88
12.89
47.12
16.85
60.74
18.55
25.44
29.10
32.96

11.23

(15.46)
(33.39)
(32.79)
(12.98)
(36.40)
(10.00)
(33.12)
(32.08)
(22.55)
(12.45)
(16.73)
(16.90)
(20.58)

(6.09)
(28.97)
(12.72)
(63.60)
(11.58)
(14.99)
(17.60)

(9.03)

(7.19)
(21.85)

(8.83)
(32.29)
(11.54)
(41.62)
(12.72)
(17.43)
(19.94)
(22.58)

(7.69)

77.44
51.27
52.15
81.05
46.88
85.40
51.66
53.17
67.09
81.84
75.59
75.34
69.97
91.11
57.71
81.45
907.18
83.11
78.13
74.32
86.82
89.50
68.12
87.11
52.88
83.15
39.26
81.45
74.56
70.90
67.04

88.77

977.44
951.27
952.15
981.05
946.88
985.40
951.66
953.17
967.09
981.84
975.59
975.34
969.97
991.11
957.71
981.45
907.18
983.11
978.13
974.32
986.82
989.50
968.12
987.11
952.88
983.15
939.26
981.45
974.56
970.90
967.04

988.77

2.26
4.87
4.79
1.89
5.31
1.46
4.83
4.68
3.29
1.82
2.44
2.47
3.00
0.89
4.23
1.86

9.28

2.19
2.57
1.32
1.05

3.19

471
1.68
6.07
1.86

2.54

3.30
1.12

4.85
10.47
10.28

4.07
11.41

3.14
10.38
10.06

7.07

3.90

5.24

5.30

6.45

9.08
3.99
19.94
3.63
4.70
5.52
2.83
2.26
6.85
2.77
10.12
3.62
13.05
3.99
5.46
6.25
7.08

241

97.74
95.13
95.21
98.11
94.69
98.54
95.17
95.32
96.71
98.18
97.56
97.53
97.00
99.11
95.77
98.14
990.72
98.31
97.81
97.43
98.68
98.95
96.81
98.71
95.29
98.32
93.93
98.14
97.46
97.09
96.70

98.88

997.74
995.13
995.21
998.11
994.69
998.54
995.17
995.32
996.71
998.18
997.56
997.53
997.00
999.11
995.77
998.14
990.72
998.31
997.81
997.43
998.68
998.95
996.81
998.71
995.29
998.32
993.93
998.14
997.46
997.09
996.70

998.88



817 Gillis Elementary School

Jake Drost School for

Exceptional Children
Brenda Hunter Head Start
238
Center
DeQuincy Elementary

293 School

79.79

3.91
23.24
28.61

(67.23)

(3.29)
(19.58)
(24.11)

20.21
96.09
76.76

71.39

920.21
996.09
976.76
971.39

39.89
1.95
11.62

14.31

(27.33)
(1.34)
(7.96)
(9.80)

60.11
98.05
88.38

85.69

960.11
998.05
988.38

985.69

3.99
0.20
1.16

143

8.57
0.42
2.50
3.07

96.01
99.80
98.84

98.57

996.01
999.80
998.84

998.57
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